mu	D 11-3-98 09/180227
<u>A 10581-40</u> 06-11-19	99 Rec's PCT/PTO 03 NOV 1998
PATENT RECORDAT COVER SHE	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1140 original document or copy thereof.	Bease record the attached
 Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Keiichi Murakami (2) Michihiro Shoji (3) 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Nitto Kohki Co., Ltd.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: <u>9-4, Nakaikegami 2-chome,</u> <u>Ohta-ku, Tokyo 146 JAPAN</u>
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	City State ZIP
Execution Date: October 1, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4A. Application No.(s)	4B. Patent No.(s)
<pre>a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is: October 1, 1998 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom corres- pondence concerning document should be mailed:</pre>	[] Yes [] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Nickolas E. Westman</u> Street Address: <u>Westman, Champlin & Kelly, P.A</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>
Suite 1600 International Centre 900 Second Avenue South City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402 /10/1994 WLAYNG 0000014 09100227 FC:501 40.00 gp	 8. Method of Payment [X] Enclosed [X] The Commissioner is authorized to charge payment of any additional recording fees or credit any overpayment to deposit account No. 23-1123.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Nickolas E. Westman Name of Person Signing Nether Norrencher 3, 1998 Signature Date Total number of pages submitted: [2]	

PATENT REEL: 010009 FRAME: 0976

UE97BPCT /NPO545

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, Keiichi Murakami of c/o NITTO KOHKI CO., LTD., 9-4. Nakaikegami 2-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo 146 Japan, and

Michihiro Shoji of c/o NITTO KOHKI CO., LTD., 9-4, Nakaikegami 2-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo 146 Japan have invented certain new and useful improvements in

"DRILL CONTROLLING APPARATUS"

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on application executed on even date herewith.

And whereas, NITTO KOHKI CO., LTD., a company organized under the laws of Japan located and doing business at 9-4, Nakaikegami 2-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo 146 Japan is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention and to any Letters Patent granted thereon;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged us,

Keiichi Murakami, and Michihiro Shoji

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said NITTO KOHKI CO., LTD. for the territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, application, and Letters Patent; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said NITTO KOHKI CO., LTD. for its own use and befoof, and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent are granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 1st day of October . 199 8

Keicchi Murakamii

RECORDED: 11/03/1998